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Month 
Geographic Managed Care 

Current Monthly Total Previous Monthly Total Difference 

January 433,608 440,382 -6,774 
February 435,984 433,608 2,376 
March 434,991 435,984 -993 
April 434,236 434,991 -755 
May 434,498 434,236 262 
June 432,841 434,498 -1,657 
July 432,480 432,841 -361 
August 431,590 432,480 -890 
September 430,225 431,590 -1,365 
October 429,148 430,225 -1,077 
November 428,717 429,148 -431 
December 428,841 428,717 124 

 
 

Month 
Health Plans 

Aetna Anthem 
Blue Cross 

Health 
Net Kaiser Molina  

Healthcare 
United 

Healthcare Total 

January 61 178,106 112,092 83,647 58,510 1,192 433,608 
February 528 178,881 111,668 84,571 58,534 1,802 435,984 
March 946 178,212 110,252 84,922 57,987 2,672 434,991 
April 1,367 177,723 109,208 84,982 57,608 3,348 434,236 
May 1,707 177,823 108,464 85,337 57,280 3,887 434,498 
June 2,033 177,119 107,403 85,306 56,608 4,372 432,841 
July 2,410 176,910 106,683 85,388 56,197 4,892 432,480 
August 2,845 176,831 105,895 85,585 55,769 4,665 431,590 
September 3,283 176,767 105,169 85,284 55,467 4,255 430,225 
October 3,683 176,993 104,617 85,238 55,056 3,561 429,148 
November* 4,212 177,909 106,081 85,499 55,016 – 428,717 
December 4,247 178,516 105,494 85,651 54,933 – 428,841 

* As of November 1, 2018, UnitedHealthcare left the Sacramento GMC market.   
 
 
 
Note: All 2018 data was revised using DHCS Capitation Reports.  The HCO COPS-25 Report was discontinued as 
of October 2018. 
 

   


